BID TABULATION REPORT

017 Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossings Ph 2 (Bardin) City of Arlington Project No. WUWS20014				e Construction, Inc.	Humphrey & Morton Construction Company, Inc. Fort Worth, Texas		Klutz Construction	
Bid Opening 11/30/2021 at 10am			Dallas, Texas					
TEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST	
101 Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
102 SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
TOTAL CONTINUE OF THE PARTY OF		TOTAL MOBIL	ZATION & SWPPP		10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
201 Right-of-way/ Easement Preparation	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,297.00	\$ 100,297.00		
	Т	OTAL PAVING	IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 200,000.00		\$ 100,297.00		
301 Clear & Grub Area needed for Construction Activities within Easements, including tree removal, trimming, and protection (all tree removal)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,671.00	\$ 41,671.00	-	
Unclassified Channel Excavation, Including Removal & Disposal of Excess Material & Debris	CY	2,150	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00		
Furnish, Install, & Maintain 10-foot Wide Temporary Access Road and Entrance, including restoring to the original condition after constru	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 9,525.00		
304 Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 8,351.00		
305 Remove Existing Reinforced Concrete Flume	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00		
F & I MSE Bank Protection System, including macmat, earth anchors, macgrid, and compacted native soil to fill benched excavation	SF	7,890	\$ 12.00	\$ 94,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 165,690.00		
307 Cut Stone or Concrete Modular Block Toe Protection	SF	1,920	\$ 90.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 182,400.00		
308 Concrete Control Matting	SY	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 24,200.00		
309 Flowable Fill	CY	26	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 8,866.00		
310 Connect Concrete Control Matting to MSE	LS	11	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$ 2,301.00		
311 F & I Headwall (18-inch CIP)	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,743.00	\$ 5,743.00		
F & I 18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe, including embedment & backfill	LF	18	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,862.00	Non-Responsive	
313 F & I Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines for all depths in accordance with Trench Safety Plan & the latest OSHA Standards	LF	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00		
Connect to Existing 18-inch RCP, including Reinforced Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00		
315 F & I Native Seeding	SY	1,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
316 F & I Grass Sodding to match existing yard	SY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00		
317 F & I 4-inch Top Soil	SY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00		
318 F & I Hydromulch to disturbed areas	SY	1,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		
319 R & R Wrought Iron Fence	LF	245	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 51,940.00		
320 F & I Cobble Scour Material	CY	70	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,880.00		
321 Restore Bank Vegetation	SY	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00		
322 F & I 18-inch Rock Riprap	CY	86	\$ 170.00 \$ 12.000.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 14,964.00 \$ 8,902.00		
323 Restore Pre-Construction Contours 324 Borrow material for bank stabilization to be used as directed by the City of Arlington	LS	2.150	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 86,000.00	\$ 8,902.00 \$ 76.00	\$ 8,902.00 \$ 163.400.00		
Borrow material for bank stabilization to be used as directed by the City of Arington		=,	IMPROVEMENTS	4 00,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 791,053.00		
401 F & I 36-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfil	LF	10	\$ 1.300.00	\$ 659,938.00 \$ 13.000.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 791,053.00 \$ 8.770.00		
401 F & 136-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfill	LF	69	\$ 1,300.00 \$ 410.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 13,179.00		
403 F & I 15-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 113 pst, Green Color) by open cut, an deputs, including trench, embedment, & backing 403 F & I 15-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Line by open cut, including pipe material, 24-inch steel casing pipe (0.375-inch minimum wall thickness	LF	70	\$ 610.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 38,640.00		
104 F & 112-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfit	LF	298	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,740.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 54,236.00		
F & I 12-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Line; PVC (SDR-20, 113 ps; Green Color) by open cut, an depins, including trench, embedment, & dacking properties of the pr	LF	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 6,070.00		
100 F & I 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfill	LF	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 3,560.00		
407 F & I Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer for all depths in accordance with the Trench Safety Plan & the latest OSHA Standards	LF	477	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 477.00		
408 F & I Reinforced Concrete Encasement (see DT-108)	LF	70	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 42,910.00		
409 F & I Standard 4-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$ 7.000.00	\$ 7.000.00	\$ 19,066.00	\$ 42,910.00		
110 F & I Standard 4-foot Diameter Outside Drop Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$ 8.000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.527.00	\$ 23.527.00		
411 Extra Depth for Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	VF	3	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 3,267.00		
412 F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,865.00	\$ 25,865.00		
113 F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Outside Drop Watertight Sewer Manhole (0-6 foot depth)	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 35,586.00	\$ 71,172.00		
114 Extra Depth for Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	VF	27	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 18,981.00		
115 Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,669.00	\$ 14,676.00		
116 Vent with Odor Control with Carbon Cannister	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 4,138.00		
117 Connect to Existing 36-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, including PVC to RCP Coupler/Adapter	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 3,814.00		
Connect to Existing 6-inch to 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 5,721.00		
119 Cut, Plug, and Grout Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 9,102.00		
120 Pre-Construction Television Inspection to Evaluate Existing Sanitary Sewer Line Conditions & Identify Existing Services & Connections	LF	457	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,199.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,828.00		
Post-Construction CCTV Inspections of Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	477	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,339.00		
422 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 102,592.00	\$ 102,592.00		
123 As-built Survey	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,793.00	\$ 3,793.00		
F & I Crushed Stone for bad weather access	TN	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00		
425 Sanitary Sewer Contingency	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000,00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000,00		

BID TABULATION REPORT

2017 Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossings Ph 2 (Bardin) City of Arlington Project No. WUWS20014		Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Humphrey & Morton Construction Company, Inc.		Klutz Construction			
Bid Opening 11/30/2021 at 10am			Dallas, Texas		Fort Worth, Texas				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 560,723.00		
199A	The additional cost for using Green Cement (ALTERNATE A)	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE A				\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00			
TOTAL MOBILIZATION & SWPPP				\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	
TOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 200,000.00		\$ 100,297.00		\$ -	
TOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 659,938.00		\$ 791,053.00		\$ -
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 381,058.00		\$ 560,723.00		\$ -	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,280,996.00		\$ 1,492,073.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A				\$ 1,280,997.00		\$ 1,492,074.00		\$ -	

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.